

H.B. 9

REPEAL OF OBSOLETE BONDING AUTHORIZATIONS AND RELATED PROVISIONS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

JANUARY 15, 2001 10:22 AM

Representative **Pace** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 23: Delete "73-10d-4.2" and insert "73-10c-4.2"
2. Page 32, Line 981: After "Section" delete "73-10d-4.2" and insert "73-10c-4.2"
3. Page 32, Line 982: Delete "73-10d-4.2" and insert "73-10c-4.2"